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EXPERTEST PTY. LTD.

TESTTYPE . STATIC GRADTENT

WELL NAME. F-NI #2

CUSTOMER . SANTOS PETROLEUM
SEQUENCE OF EVENTS

FORMATION P-L
pERFORATTONS: 4l-60 ' -44L9 'Ir.B

OpR: P. STONE

DATE: 09/06/94
PAGE: lor l-

09:36
09:26
O9: l-3

09:03

08:32
08:15
07 ..55
07:15

oe/06/e4

DATE/TIME

DEPRESSURE, RECOVER CHARTS, BOTH OK. RIG DOWN MOVE OFF.

AT SURFACE.

P.O.O.H.
AT FINAL STOP AT 4250'KB.
FOLLOWING STOPS, LOOOr, 2OOO' | 3000r, 4000" 4L00"4L72t KB

RIG IN HOLE 1. X 32OO PSI AND ]- X 32OO PSI AMERADAS. CONDUCT STATIC GRADIENT SURVEY WITH THE

AT SI'RFACE. PREPARE GAUGES.

RTG IN HOLE T.75II GAUGE RING. TAG AT 4326'KB. NO OBSTRUCTIONS. POOH

MOVE IN, RIG UP.

For further information, please call Dave Hawkes on (OB) 354-0488.

This report has been generated by CARS version l-.ol- user No. oi-6.
DESCRIPTION OF EVENTS
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DATE

DISENGAGE STYLUS/BATTERY DATE9 / 6 /94 TIME

ENGAGE STYLUS/BA'TTERY DATEg /6/94 TIME

LEAD SCREWBATTERY TYPE

CLOCK/BATTERY RANGE

CLOCK/BATTERY SERIAL NO.

DATE OF CALIBRATION

RECORDING SECTION SERIAL NO.

ELEMENT RANGE

ELEMENT SERIAL NO.

GAUGE DATA

EXPERTEST PTY. LTD.

TIME REMARKS

TEST TYPE . STATIC GRADIENT SURVEY

WELL NAME. EM #2

CUSTOMER : SAI{IOS LTD

09:43

0B:15

15

3

25s11

14/LL/93

3430

3200

K3997

UPPER
PRESSURE

GAUGE

09 :43

0B: 15

15

3

25509

14/rLll
K3441

3150

K3998

LOWER
PRESSURE

GAUGE

3

TEMPERATURE
GAUGE

FORMATION : P-l
PERFORATIONS: 4160' - 4419'KB

N.B. ALL DEPTHS ARE MEASURED FROM K.B.

MAXIMUM BHT AT 4250 FTIM = L45 OFIC

DEPRESSURE LUBRICATOR

AT SURFACE

PULL OUT OF HOLE

DATE oe /06/94

ON DEPTH AT 4250 FT/M

RUN IN HOLE

PRESSURE LUBRICATOR

DATE 09/06/94

RUN DATA

09 :36

09226

09:13

09 :03

0B:32

08:20

TIME

(HOURS)

OPR: P. STONE

DATE:09/06/94

7329

7329

7322

7329

7336

7322

TUBING
PRESSURE

(PSl/KPa)

7584

7584

7584

7584

7584

7584

ANNULUS
PRESSURE

(PSl/KPa)

BHP/BHT GAUGE RUN DATA

PAGE: 1 oFl
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Path: À:\
Filez EM-#2 2,468 .a.. 22-06-94 9226228 am

EXPERTEST PTY. L T D.

NERÀL INFORMÀTTON:

Customer: SANTOS LTD
Location z Eltt #2
Formation: P-l
Perforations: 4160'-44L9' KB

Type of Test: Static Gradient Survey
Date of Test: 09/06/94
Remarks:

3AS LIFT VALVES:

Page L

Page I of 2

{

Number of GLVs installed: 0
Mid-point of Perforations: 2080.0 FEET KB

I

I
rUBING PRESST'RES 6. TEMPERÀTTJRES:

Surface:

In:
Out;

Mid-Point of perforations:

B.H. P.

B. H. T.

T.H.P
O PSIG
O PSIG

O.O DEG F

F
F

T
DEG
DEG

T.H
0.0
0.0
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EXPERTEST PTY. LTD

NERÀL INF'ORMATÏON:

CUsIomer: SÀNTOS LTD
Location z El{ #2
Formation: P-l
Perforations: 4L60'-4419' KB

Type of Test: Static Gradient Survey
Date of Test,z 09/06/94
Remarks:

i]GE DÀTÀ:

TOP GAUGE MIDDLE GAUGE

Page 2 of 2

BOTTOM GÀUGE

PRESSTJRE
Serial No: 3998
Range: 3l-50

PRESSURE
Serial No: 3997
Rangez 32OO

BLE OF RESULTS:

NONE
Seria1 No:
Range:

'f

TME
TOP GÀUGE

DEPTH PRESST'RE GRADTENT
FEET KB PSIG PSI/TT

MIDDLE GÀUGE
NONE GRÀDIENT

BOTTOM GÀUGE
PRESSURE GRÀDIENT

PSrc PSI/FT

=32:35
r8:40

t45
:50
:55
:0O
:03
: l-3

0.
1_000.
200
300
400
410
4L7
425

1_069.5
Lto7.7
l_l-46.0
LL84.2
L224.O
L228.8
L232.O
L263.8
LO79.5

0.0000
o.0382
0.0383
0.0382
0.0398
0.0480
o.0444
o.4077
0.0000

0. 0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

LO60.7
L098.4
IL39.4
Lt78.7
L2L8.L
L22L.3
L226.O
L259.L
LO7L.7

0.0000
o.0377
0.041_0
0.0393
0.0394
0.0320
0.0653
o.4244
0.0000

9

L

0.0
0.0
o.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

o
0
o
0
0
0
o
0
0

o
0
0
0
2
0
o
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PBESSUHE 1000 1038 1075 lllz tt50 1188 t22â t262 1300 PSIC

0

cnY
F
UJ
IJ
u-

I

:trt-
o-
uto

150

900

1350

1800

2?Ã0

2700

3t50

3600

4050

1500

-EPP-.acm

E 80TT0lt 8AU8E - PHES$.nE

SEßIAL No: 3998

BANBE 3I5O

O TOP 6AU6E - PRESSME

SERIAL No: 39!17

BAN6Ê s200

0.0
0.0

0

0

IN

0rrT

THT

f)EC FPSI6

TFP

SMFACE

DATÉ 09106/s1

EXPEHTEST PTY. LTD.

FÍ)HHATI()N: P-IrE.l NAHÊ fll 12

PEHFÍ)BATIÍ)NS: 4160.-4419,K8CUSTÍ)TIER SANÏ(]S LTD

STATIC GHADIENT SUHVEY


